

WORLD BOXING ORGANIZATION

Luis Batista Salas, Esq. Chairman Championship Committee

March 25, 2024

VIA EMAIL:

Mr. Tom Brown Promoter TGB Promotions

Re: WBO Jr. Middleweight Voluntary Championship Contest Tim Tszyu vs. Sebastian Fundora

Dear Mr. Brown:

Please be advised that the WBO World Championship Committee hereby grants sanction approval for the subject matter bout to be conducted on Saturday, March 30, 2024, at the T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, Nevada, United States of America. Sanction approval is granted subject to the following conditions: (i) Tim Tszyu and Sebastian Fundora must agree in writing to the WBO that the winner must fight next the WBO Jr. Middleweight Division Mandatory Challenger, Terence Crawford within 180 days after their fight on March 30, 2024; compliance with the foregoing condition is essential for purposes of sanction approval; (ii) if the WBO does not receive written confirmation from Tszyu and Fundora regarding the aforementioned condition within 48 upon notice of this letter, it will be understood that Tszyu and Fundora understand, agree and accept voluntarily the conditions set forth herein; (iv) Failure to comply with any and all of the conditions imposed herein will result in the WBO World Championship Committee proceeding pursuant to WBO Regulations of World Championship Contests.

Furthermore, sanction approval is granted under the sole and exclusive responsibility of the promoter of the event concerning the compliance with all relevant health and safety protocols enforced by the Nevada State Athletic Commission (NSAC) and all other laws, statutes, rules, regulations, and guidelines set forth by the relevant government authorities to ensure the participants' safety and well-being.

Lastly, this Committee reserving its right to issue all further rulings deemed necessary, helpful, and convenient to accomplish the purposes, policies, and intent of the WBO rules, including, but not limited to rendering all rulings necessary to serve the best interests in the sport of professional boxing, including those in the WBO Jr. Middleweight Division.

Yours Truly,

Inis Romohlela

Luis Batista Salas, Esq.

Cc: Francisco Valcarcel, Esq./WBO President Matt Rose/No Limit Promotions/Team Tszyu Sampson Lewkowicz/Team Fundora Luis De Cubas, Jr./Premier Boxing Champions

> Condominium First Federal I Suite 711-714 I 1056 Muñoz Rivera Avenue I San Juan, PR 00927 O: 787-765-4628 I F: 787-758-9053



www.wboboxing.com l Skype: WBO Boxing l

lbs@wboboxing.com